
QLD Motorkhana Championship  24/09/2023
Results Outright

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Spiro P Reverse P Fwd Rev P Opposite P Crazy P Plumb P Bowler P Pentagon P Butterfly P Manoeuv P Triple P Double P
Outright Handicap Slalom  Spiro  Slalom  Grarages Square Crazy  ring Loop  Bone

1 Noel Caplet F Paris 290.33 290.33 24.29  29.39  19.23  24.32  17.53  22.73  18.36  22.20  21.78  24.22  38.43  27.85  
2 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 302.73 302.73 23.30  31.68  20.82  25.43  16.31  21.75  16.70  40.52 WD 20.49  22.52  36.78  26.43  
3 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 307.01 264.73 25.23  34.70  21.38 F1 25.69  17.29  22.81  17.56  20.26  25.72  24.77  37.95  28.65  
4 Daniel Callan G Mon Reve 319.14 319.14 24.25  40.45 F1 23.44  26.28  17.87  23.11  17.49  22.29  23.39  25.41  40.68  29.48  
5 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 324.59 279.15 25.53  39.38  25.25  29.90  18.63  23.72  18.45  21.99  24.44  26.61  40.13  30.56  
6 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 SSS 327.40 270.27 24.39  37.25  25.29  30.23  17.24  24.32  18.33  21.02  24.23 F1 25.11  40.50 F1 29.49  
7 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 329.30 283.20 25.05  37.80  22.40  28.12  17.27  31.62  18.73  23.41  26.98  25.48  39.31  33.13  
8 Simon Caplet F J Paris 339.37 339.37 25.00  42.06  27.39  36.74  32.62 WD 23.23  17.60  21.27  22.30  24.10  38.73  28.33  
9 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 375.01 309.31 28.37  39.65  27.32 F1 32.56  21.70  26.80  22.77  26.37  28.51  29.81  44.87 F1 36.28  

10 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 SSS 384.68 324.53 25.61 F1 46.70  30.94  37.27  18.03  25.59  19.02  40.52 WD 25.17  26.15  47.57 F1 32.11  
11 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 397.37 327.64 28.71  47.33  31.86 F2 41.38  20.04  27.07  21.64  26.13  28.81  29.35  47.74  37.31  
12 Joshua Luckel E AMG A45S 400.62 338.55 25.15  42.61  32.07  39.15  21.12  25.69  33.40 WD 40.52 WD 30.29  28.55  45.49  36.58  
13 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 406.39 406.39 24.25  55.58  40.00  31.91  19.18  24.14  33.40 WD 24.11  25.04  51.58  42.60  34.60  
14 Todd McGuire D BMW 125i 412.07 329.66 29.99  54.60  33.38  45.59  23.06  26.40  23.69  28.28  30.76  31.09  47.37  37.86  
15 Russell Sticklen C Ford Fiesta 430.29 364.72 36.80  55.94  31.63  38.53  32.62 WD 24.46  33.40 WD 28.98  33.06  31.00  46.02  37.85  
16 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 456.64 375.34 31.46  68.56  43.17  55.99  23.23  28.13  24.14  27.38  31.31  31.17  48.58  38.52 F1
17 Gareth Macready B Nissan Micra 461.93 422.33 31.82  51.38  34.66  34.72  32.62 WD 39.77 WD 25.12  40.52 WD 32.77  32.96  66.16 WD 39.43  
18 Richard Marken D Peugeot 403 478.17 406.34 30.63  64.04  42.09  49.56  23.22  27.10  25.25  29.30  35.28  32.68  66.16 WD 52.86 WD

DNS Joshua Paul D Renault Clio 539.03 539.03 41.80 DNS 58.78 DNS 38.46 DNS 48.64 DNS 32.62 DNS 39.77 DNS 33.40 DNS 40.52 DNS 40.98 DNS 45.04 DNS 66.16 DNS 52.86 DNS
19 Lilly Anderson C JF Mazda 2 709.04 582.31 51.60 F1 129.27  97.52  88.19  28.19  34.77  32.79  37.70  50.39  43.75  61.16  48.71  



QLD Motorkhana Championship  24/09/2023
Results by Class

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Spiro P Reverse P Fwd Rev P Opposite P Crazy P Plumb P Bowler P Pentagon P Butterfly P Manoeuv P Triple P Double P
Outright Handicap Slalom  Spiro  Slalom  Grarages Square Crazy  ring Loop  Bone

1 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 307.01 264.73 25.23  34.70  21.38 F1 25.69  17.29  22.81  17.56  20.26  25.72  24.77  37.95  28.65  
2 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 324.59 279.15 25.53  39.38  25.25  29.90  18.63  23.72  18.45  21.99  24.44  26.61  40.13  30.56  
3 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 329.30 283.20 25.05  37.80  22.40  28.12  17.27  31.62  18.73  23.41  26.98  25.48  39.31  33.13  
4 Gareth Macready B Nissan Micra 461.93 422.33 31.82  51.38  34.66  34.72  32.62 WD 39.77 WD 25.12  40.52 WD 32.77  32.96  66.16 WD 39.43  

1 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 SSS 327.40 270.27 24.39  37.25  25.29  30.23  17.24  24.32  18.33  21.02  24.23 F1 25.11  40.50 F1 29.49  
2 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 375.01 309.31 28.37  39.65  27.32 F1 32.56  21.70  26.80  22.77  26.37  28.51  29.81  44.87 F1 36.28  
3 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 SSS 384.68 324.53 25.61 F1 46.70  30.94  37.27  18.03  25.59  19.02  40.52 WD 25.17  26.15  47.57 F1 32.11  
4 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 397.37 327.64 28.71  47.33  31.86 F2 41.38  20.04  27.07  21.64  26.13  28.81  29.35  47.74  37.31  
5 Russell Sticklen C Ford Fiesta 430.29 364.72 36.80  55.94  31.63  38.53  32.62 WD 24.46  33.40 WD 28.98  33.06  31.00  46.02  37.85  
6 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 456.64 375.34 31.46  68.56  43.17  55.99  23.23  28.13  24.14  27.38  31.31  31.17  48.58  38.52 F1
7 Lilly Anderson C JF Mazda 2 709.04 582.31 51.60 F1 129.27  97.52  88.19  28.19  34.77  32.79  37.70  50.39  43.75  61.16  48.71  

1 Todd McGuire D BMW 125i 412.07 329.66 29.99  54.60  33.38  45.59  23.06  26.40  23.69  28.28  30.76  31.09  47.37  37.86  
2 Richard Marken D Peugeot 403 478.17 406.34 30.63  64.04  42.09  49.56  23.22  27.10  25.25  29.30  35.28  32.68  66.16 WD 52.86 WD

DNS Joshua Paul D Renault Clio 539.03 539.03 41.80 DNS 58.78 DNS 38.46 DNS 48.64 DNS 32.62 DNS 39.77 DNS 33.40 DNS 40.52 DNS 40.98 DNS 45.04 DNS 66.16 DNS 52.86 DNS

1 Joshua Luckel E AMG A45S 400.62 338.55 25.15  42.61  32.07  39.15  21.12  25.69  33.40 WD 40.52 WD 30.29  28.55  45.49  36.58  

1 Noel Caplet F Paris 290.33 290.33 24.29  29.39  19.23  24.32  17.53  22.73  18.36  22.20  21.78  24.22  38.43  27.85  
2 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 302.73 302.73 23.30  31.68  20.82  25.43  16.31  21.75  16.70  40.52 WD 20.49  22.52  36.78  26.43  
3 Simon Caplet F J Paris 339.37 339.37 25.00  42.06  27.39  36.74  32.62 WD 23.23  17.60  21.27  22.30  24.10  38.73  28.33  

1 Daniel Callan G Mon Reve 319.14 319.14 24.25  40.45 F1 23.44  26.28  17.87  23.11  17.49  22.29  23.39  25.41  40.68  29.48  
2 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 406.39 406.39 24.25  55.58  40.00  31.91  19.18  24.14  33.40 WD 24.11  25.04  51.58  42.60  34.60  



QLD Motorkhana Championship  24/09/2023
Results for QMS (with Class Handicap)

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Spiro P Reverse P Fwd Rev P Opposite P Crazy P Plumb P Bowler P Pentagon P Butterfly P Manoeuv P Triple P Double P
Outright Handicap Slalom  Spiro  Slalom  Grarages Square Crazy  ring Loop  Bone

1 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 307.01 264.73 25.23  34.70  21.38 F1 25.69  17.29  22.81  17.56  20.26  25.72  24.77  37.95  28.65  
2 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 SSS 327.40 270.27 24.39  37.25  25.29  30.23  17.24  24.32  18.33  21.02  24.23 F1 25.11  40.50 F1 29.49  
3 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 324.59 279.15 25.53  39.38  25.25  29.90  18.63  23.72  18.45  21.99  24.44  26.61  40.13  30.56  
4 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z 329.30 283.20 25.05  37.80  22.40  28.12  17.27  31.62  18.73  23.41  26.98  25.48  39.31  33.13  
5 Noel Caplet F Paris 290.33 290.33 24.29  29.39  19.23  24.32  17.53  22.73  18.36  22.20  21.78  24.22  38.43  27.85  
6 Brant Rayment F Special BMC 302.73 302.73 23.30  31.68  20.82  25.43  16.31  21.75  16.70  40.52 WD 20.49  22.52  36.78  26.43  
7 Mark Anderson C Mazda 2 375.01 309.31 28.37  39.65  27.32 F1 32.56  21.70  26.80  22.77  26.37  28.51  29.81  44.87 F1 36.28  
8 Daniel Callan G Mon Reve 319.14 319.14 24.25  40.45 F1 23.44  26.28  17.87  23.11  17.49  22.29  23.39  25.41  40.68  29.48  
9 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 SSS 384.68 324.53 25.61 F1 46.70  30.94  37.27  18.03  25.59  19.02  40.52 WD 25.17  26.15  47.57 F1 32.11  

10 Malcolm Spiden C Ford Escort 397.37 327.64 28.71  47.33  31.86 F2 41.38  20.04  27.07  21.64  26.13  28.81  29.35  47.74  37.31  
11 Todd McGuire D BMW 125i 412.07 329.66 29.99  54.60  33.38  45.59  23.06  26.40  23.69  28.28  30.76  31.09  47.37  37.86  
12 Joshua Luckel E AMG A45S 400.62 338.55 25.15  42.61  32.07  39.15  21.12  25.69  33.40 WD 40.52 WD 30.29  28.55  45.49  36.58  
13 Simon Caplet F J Paris 339.37 339.37 25.00  42.06  27.39  36.74  32.62 WD 23.23  17.60  21.27  22.30  24.10  38.73  28.33  
14 Russell Sticklen C Ford Fiesta 430.29 364.72 36.80  55.94  31.63  38.53  32.62 WD 24.46  33.40 WD 28.98  33.06  31.00  46.02  37.85  
15 Faith Anderson C JF Mazda 2 456.64 375.34 31.46  68.56  43.17  55.99  23.23  28.13  24.14  27.38  31.31  31.17  48.58  38.52 F1
16 Richard Marken D Peugeot 403 478.17 406.34 30.63  64.04  42.09  49.56  23.22  27.10  25.25  29.30  35.28  32.68  66.16 WD 52.86 WD
17 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox 406.39 406.39 24.25  55.58  40.00  31.91  19.18  24.14  33.40 WD 24.11  25.04  51.58  42.60  34.60  
18 Gareth Macready B Nissan Micra 461.93 422.33 31.82  51.38  34.66  34.72  32.62 WD 39.77 WD 25.12  40.52 WD 32.77  32.96  66.16 WD 39.43  

DNS Joshua Paul D Renault Clio 539.03 539.03 41.80 DNS 58.78 DNS 38.46 DNS 48.64 DNS 32.62 DNS 39.77 DNS 33.40 DNS 40.52 DNS 40.98 DNS 45.04 DNS 66.16 DNS 52.86 DNS
19 Lilly Anderson C JF Mazda 2 709.04 582.31 51.60 F1 129.27  97.52  88.19  28.19  34.77  32.79  37.70  50.39  43.75  61.16  48.71  


